
1980-1018 American Country Countdown 
 
 
40 - North Of The Border - Johnny Rodriguez 04:09  
39 - Until The Bitter End - Kenny Seratt 04:05  
38 - Yesterday Once More - Moe Bandy 03:08  
37 - Baby I'm A Want You - Stephanie Winslow 02:34  
36 - Never Be Anyone Else - R.C. Bannon 03:08  
35 - Take Me To Your Lovin' Place - Larry Gatlin & The Gatlin Brothers 02:59  
34 - Roses Are Red - Freddie Hart 04:13  
33 - Lovers Live Longer - Bellamy Brothers 03:28  
32 - You Almost Slipped My Mind - Charley Pride 03:09  
31 - Lady - Kenny Rogers 04:48  
30 - Hard Hat Days And Honky Tonk Nights - Red Steagall 02:59  
Album Cut - Crack In The Boxcar Door - Hank Snow 03:09  
29 - Why Lady Why - Alabama 03:11  
28 - Texas Bound And Flyin' - Jerry Reed 03:05  
27 - Night Games - Ray Stevens 03:29  
26 - Broken Trust - Brenda Lee 04:01  
25 - In Memory Of A Memory - Johnny Paycheck 04:20  
24 - Smokey Mountain Rain - Ronnie Milsap 03:34  
23 - Tumbleweed - Sylvia 03:58  
22 - That's The Way A Cowboy Rocks And Rolls - Jacky Ward 03:30  
21 - The Boxer - Emmylou Harris 03:49  
20 - A Pair Of Old Sneakers - George Jones & Tammy Wynette 02:34  
19 - They Never Lost You - Con Hunley 03:18  
18 - Always - Patsy Cline 02:50  
17 - Put It Off Until Tomorrow - Kendalls 02:46  
Oldie - Heaven's Just A Sin Away - Kendalls 03:00  
16 - Do You Wanna Go To Heaven - T.G. Sheppard 03:08  
15 - If You Ever Change Your Mind - Crystal Gayle 03:59  
14 - She Can't Say That Anymore - John Conlee 02:47  
13 - Over The Rainbow - Jerry Lee Lewis 04:04  
Album Cut - Too Weak To Fight - Jerry Lee Lewis 02:47  
12 - Pecos Promenade - Tanya Tucker 02:33  
11 - Hard Times - Lacy J. Dalton 02:45  
10 - Steppin' Out - Mel Tillis 03:04  
9 - Sweet Sexy Eyes - Cristy Lane 03:09  
8 - Loving Up A Storm - Mel Tillis 02:51  
7 - Old Habits - Hank Williams, Jr. 03:04  
6 - Could I Have This Dance - Anne Murray 04:14  
5 - I'm Not Ready Yet - George Jones 03:12  
4 - On The Road Again - Willie Nelson 02:42  
3 - Faded Love - Willie Nelson & Ray Price 03:37  
2 - Theme From 'The Dukes Of Hazzard' - Waylon Jennings 02:06  
1 - I Believe In You - Don Williams 05:48  
 



A.C.C. #C802-3 Chart of 10/18/80 RUNDOWN PART ONE 

l..f s-
40. NORTH OF THE BORDER 

Johnny Rodriguez (B) 

4J-
39. UNTIL THE BITTER END 

Kenny Seratt (A) 

'-p 
38. YESTERDAY ONCE MORE 

Moe Bandy (B/A) 

l-fj-
37. BABY I'M .A WANT YOU 

Stephanie Winslow (A) 

- -

36. NEVER BE ANYONE ELSE 
. R. C. Bannon (B) 

LP 

THEME & OPENING 

C-1 

C-2 

:07/3:28/~ (45) 
a, 

:10/3:34/cold (45) 
<JS-

:08/2:57/cold (Both) 
20 

-------------

:14/2:20/~ (45) 
dS-

:10 2:527cold 
:i1-

-------------

35. TAKE ME TO YOU LOVIN' PLACE :00/2:39/cold (Both) 
Larry Gatlin & The Gatlin Bros. Band (B) 

34. ROSES ARE RED 
Freddie Hart (A) 

C-3 

'I I 

:05/3:24/cold (Both) 
21 

-------------



A.C.C. #C804-3 Chart of 10/18/80 RUNDOWN Pg. 2 

l/S-
33. LOVERS LIVE LONGER 

Bellamy Bros. ( ) 

y!:)-
32. YOU ALMOST SLIPPED MY MIND 

Charlie Pride (B) 

L{S-
31. LADY 

Kenny Rogers ( ) 

C-4 

L{S- f 

30. HARD HAT DAYS AND HONKY TONK NIGHTS 
Red Steagall (A) 

LP 
ALB. CUT: CRACK IN THE BOXCAR DOOR 

Hank Snow (B) 

C-5 ,¥ ~,; . 

w [ci '7 29. WHY LADY WHY 
Alabama (B) a ,r ~ ~ . 

28. TEXAS BOUND AND FLYIN' 
Jerry Reed (B) 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

PART ONE 

( 45) 

:00/2:44/cold (45) 
S"S-

:06/3:49/cold ( 45) 
1g 

:06/2:48/cold ( 45) 

'3f-

: 0 5/2: 16/~ (LP) 
2.3 

:11/2:56/f~ (45) 
:21/3:55/~ (LP) 

2'/ 

:08 chorus 
:14/2:07/~ (Both) 

o; 

THEME PLAYOUT IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 



A.C.C. #C804...,3 Chart of 10/18/80 

y1i.:00s 
lg . 

4r-
27. NIGHT GAMES 

Ray Stevens (B) 

l{r--
26. BROKEN TRUST 

Brenda Lee (A) 

'{J--
25. IN MEMORY OF A MEMORY 

Johntiy Paycheck (B/A) 

LP 
24. SMOKEY MOUNTAIN RAIN 

Ronnie Milsap (B) 

4S-
--=-~~=-__.,..T-:- TUf;1BLEWEED- -- - ~-- ---

Sylvia (B) 

RUNDOWN 

THEME & 

C-1 

C-2 

2 2 . THAT'S THE WAY A CCWBOY ROCKS AND ROUS 
Jacky Ward (A) 

,--v THE BOXER 
Ernmylou Harris (B) 

C-3 

PART TWO 

:'5 
: 15/3: 14/~ ( 45) 

I~ 

:13/3:42/cold (45) 
11-

:06/3:37/cold (45) 
11' 

:13/3:24/~ (Both) 
'f)_ 

:09/3:07/cold (45) 
J..l... 

: 09/3: 16/~ ( 45) 
3 (o 

:05/3:17/ ~ ~~ 
:05/3:03/fade ~ 

~ 



~.c.c. #C804-3 Chart of 10/18/80 RUNDOWN Pg. 2 

LP 
20. A PAIR OF OLD SNEAKERS 

George Jones & Tammy Wynette 

LIS' 
19. THEY NEVER LOST YOU 

Con Hunley (A) 

C-4 

~ 
18. ALWAYS 

Patsy Cline ( B) 

17~ PUT IT OFF UNTIL TOMORROW 
Kendalls (B) 

Lf 
OLDIE: HEAVEN'S JUST A SIN AWAY 

Kendalls ( ) 

C-5 

y_r-
16. DO YOU WANNA GO TO HEAVEN 

T.G. Sheppard (B/A) 

lP 
15. IF YOU EVER CHARNGE YOUR MIND 

Crystal Gayle (B/A) 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

PART TWO 

:04/2:20/cold (Both) 
'-I/ 

:09/2:32/cold (45) ,, . 

:11/2:42/cold (45) 

"" 

:00/2:37/cold (Both) 
'(L{ 

: 0 6 / 2 : 0 9 / ~ (LP) 
iy 

:10/2:54~ Both) 
Of 

:10/3:11/cold (Both) 
/J... 

THEME PLAYOUT .IN CLEAR FOR 1:20~ 



A.C.C. #C804-3 Chart of 10/18/80 RUNDL PAR'l' THREE 

. l ?-, : oj 
THEM -s; OPENING 

l 

- • .c--- . -

14. SHE CAN'T SAY THAT ANYMORE 
John Conlee (A) 

t.{.r-
13. OVER THE RAINBOW 

Jerry Lee Lewis (A) 

--. - -

LP 
ALB . CUT: TOO WEAK TO FIGHT 

Jerry Lee Lewis (B) 

C-1 

4.s-
12. PECOS PROMENADE 

Tanya Tucker (B/A) 

LP 
');:===-~~~r1~ mtRD~T IMKS 

f. 

Lacy J. Dalton (B) 

lfs-
10. STEPPIN' OUT 

Mel Tillis (B) 

Lf 
9. SWEET SEXY EYES 

Cristy Lane (B) 

C-2 

:11/2:35/~ (Both) 
-<.S-

:05/3:40/cold (Both) 
,s-

- ------~- -

:00/2:20/cold (LP) 
.22 

:05/2:23/cold (Both) 
cs-

:T 272:3'07co ral Boror 
Ff· 

---------------

:08/2:52/cold (Both) 
.J8 

:16/2:40~ (Both) 

''I . 



A.C.C. #C804-3 Chart of 10/18/80 RUNDOWN Pg. 2 

LP 
8. LOVING UP A STORM 

Razzy Bailey (B) 

7. OLD HABITS 
Hank Williams Jr. (B) 

LP - -
6. COULD I HAVE THIS DANCE 

Anne Murray (B) 

C-4 

PART THREE 

:12/2:3~ Both) 

J.:,-

:08 chorus 
:13/2:59/cold (Both) 

j. ·ou · 

--------------

Lf.j---
5~ I'M NOT READY YET 

George Jones (B) 

LP 
4. ON THE ROAD AGAIN 

Willie Nelson (B) 

C-5 

:01/~ cold (45) 
:01/2: 53/cold (LP) 

/(, 

:00 
:06 
:10/2:20/cold (Both) 

l(,e, 

--------------

3. FADED LOVE 
Willie Nelson & Ray Price (B) 

2. THEME FROM THE DUKES OF HAZZARD 
Waylon Jennings (B) 

·q.s 
1. I BELIEVE IN YOU 

Don Williams (B) 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

:16 chorus 
:32/3:42~ (Both) 

/0 

:05/1:58~ (Both) 

3s-

:26/3:53/~ (Both) 
~~ 

THEME PLAYOUT IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 


